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2022 Ponca City Cross Country

- 9/15/20229/15/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 1 GIRLS Jr.Varsity 5Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 18 1-2-3-5-7 8-9 2:08:47 1:2825:45.395:09.07

2 ENID HIGH SCHOOL 69 11-12-14-15-17 22 2:24:26 3:2628:53.285:46.65

3 PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 72 4-13-16-19-20 24-25 2:30:08 7:3130:01.696:00.33

4 MORRISON HIGH SCHOOL 78 6-10-18-21-23 2:34:18 8:2430:51.606:10.32

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

8258 Hannah Foster POND CREEK-HUNTER HI 24:01.961101 4:48.39

8041 Sydney Haken COVINGTON-DOUGLAS HI 24:50.171122 4:58.03

8286 Lauren Bahl STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 25:00.7811 93 5:00.15

8287 Mabrie Baldwin STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 25:27.1822 124 5:05.43

8292 Kate Kulling STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 25:46.6033 105 5:09.32

8189 Pyper Ferguson PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 25:47.1514 96 5:09.43

8288 Malaury Bale STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 26:03.1445 117 5:12.62

8127 Justna Bondeson MORRISON HIGH SCHOOL 26:16.9216 98 5:15.38

8297 Avery Moyer STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 26:29.2657 99 5:17.85

8354 Makila Lively TONKAWA HIGH SCHOOL 26:33.341910 5:18.66

8291 Addison Harmon STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 26:57.8968 1011 5:23.57

8355 Rachel Means TONKAWA HIGH SCHOOL 27:01.7921212 5:24.35

8301 Natalie Vandeventer STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 27:12.5779 1213 5:26.51

8129 Anna Kuehl MORRISON HIGH SCHOOL 27:15.90210 914 5:27.18

8069 Zuleyma Castelan ENID HIGH SCHOOL 27:30.26111 1015 5:30.05

8073 Kate Hoskinson ENID HIGH SCHOOL 28:02.76212 1116 5:36.55

8293 Emily Maeer STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 28:25.4681117 5:41.09

8202 Ryanna Sylestne PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 28:29.67213 1218 5:41.93

8075 Mallie Lewis ENID HIGH SCHOOL 28:52.20314 919 5:46.44

8356 Talynn Williams TONKAWA HIGH SCHOOL 28:52.3931020 5:46.47

8072 Emma Holland ENID HIGH SCHOOL 29:04.71415 1121 5:48.94

8298 Ella Sallaska STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 29:40.1791022 5:56.03

8197 Regan Loney PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 30:06.03316 1123 6:01.20

8002 Aryanna Culton CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 30:47.8211224 6:09.56

8370 Sandra  Acevedo TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 30:49.991925 6:09.99

8091 Carson Nault ENID HIGH SCHOOL 30:56.48517 1026 6:11.29

8040 Tia Ender COVINGTON-DOUGLAS HI 31:07.212927 6:13.44

8126 Abigail Batles MORRISON HIGH SCHOOL 31:59.23318 928 6:23.84

8259 Maddie Haig POND CREEK-HUNTER HI 32:01.7621029 6:24.35

8196 Brianna Lee PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 32:26.70419 1230 6:29.34

8157 Alayna Gage PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 32:57.6411131 6:35.52

8161 Diana Rangel PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 33:14.3921132 6:38.87

8199 Payton Miner PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 33:18.93520 1033 6:39.78

8162 Giselle Sanchez PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 33:54.1731234 6:46.83

8128 Cadence Hamill MORRISON HIGH SCHOOL 34:04.54421 1035 6:48.90

8077 Meila Roach ENID HIGH SCHOOL 34:19.84622 936 6:51.96

8130 Maria Kuehl MORRISON HIGH SCHOOL 34:41.42523 1137 6:56.28

8201 Lennon Shearer PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 36:44.71624 1038 7:20.94

8203 Kaylie Thomas PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 40:51.64725 1139 8:10.32
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2022 Ponca City Cross Country

- 9/15/20229/15/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 2 GIRLS Varsity 5Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 30 1-4-6-7-12 18-21 1:52:05 3:1322:25.035:09.07

2 NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 74 3-15-17-19-20 22 2:00:00 2:4924:00.084:48.01

3 ENID HIGH SCHOOL 78 2-13-14-23-26 27 2:01:07 4:0024:13.435:46.65

4 PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 86 5-10-11-28-32 33-34 2:02:59 4:1324:35.756:00.33

5 CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 110 9-16-24-30-31 35-36 2:06:38 2:5925:19.655:03.93

6 PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 140 8-25-29-38-40 42 2:11:24 4:4726:16.885:15.37

7 PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 204 37-39-41-43-44 45 2:22:41 2:4028:32.165:42.43

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

8289 Lydia Dolezal STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 20:30.6211 121 4:06.12

8071 Sophia Faulk ENID HIGH SCHOOL 21:58.9212 92 4:23.78

8112 Nora Shefeld GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 22:12.451113 4:26.49

8146 Ashlyn Vasquez NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 22:13.8113 124 4:26.76

8290 Ava Emerson STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 22:24.7524 115 4:28.95

8188 Jaycee Davis PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 22:30.2015 96 4:30.04

8294 Isabella Martn STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 22:41.7936 97 4:32.35

8295 Kate Massar STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 22:44.1847 118 4:32.83

8266 Reeve Ross PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 23:25.0118 119 4:41.00

8008 Tylea Jones CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 23:37.3119 1110 4:43.46

8198 Julia Looper PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 23:43.43210 1011 4:44.68

8200 Lorin Scot PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 23:43.62311 1112 4:44.72

8296 Gwynie Moore STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 23:43.84512 1113 4:44.76

8068 Camry Carmichael ENID HIGH SCHOOL 23:47.21213 1014 4:45.44

8074 Gabrielle Hunter ENID HIGH SCHOOL 23:49.45314 1115 4:45.89

8141 Addyson Bush NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 23:57.70215 1016 4:47.54

8111 Mya Pellegrino GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 24:05.262917 4:49.05

8007 Eleanor Isaacs CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 24:07.75216 918 4:49.55

8143 Cadence Howard NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 24:15.87317 1219 4:51.17

8110 Abbi Dyer GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 24:26.6031120 4:53.32

8299 Maggie Suton STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 24:28.70618 1021 4:53.74

8142 Rylee Heskew NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 24:30.12419 922 4:54.02

8144 Jaycen Lea NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 25:02.92520 1123 5:00.58

8300 Mckinley Thomason STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 25:17.06721 1024 5:03.41

8145 Marisa Moring NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 25:25.03622 1225 5:05.00

8067 Sarah Bonebrake ENID HIGH SCHOOL 25:31.98423 1226 5:06.39

8005 Chloe Grubbs CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 25:43.35324 927 5:08.67

8265 Emma Ortz PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 25:53.71225 928 5:10.74

8076 Abigail Poggenpohl ENID HIGH SCHOOL 25:59.60526 1229 5:11.92

8070 Brionna Clayton ENID HIGH SCHOOL 26:02.85627 1230 5:12.57

8204 Callie Jo Vanhoesen PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 26:18.01428 1031 5:15.60

8263 Kennedy Montgomery PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 26:29.76329 932 5:17.95

8001 Natalie Bump CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 26:33.46430 1033 5:18.69

8004 Abbie Douthit CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 26:36.40531 934 5:19.28

8191 Dani Harader PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 26:43.50532 935 5:20.70

8195 Annie Leaming PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 26:47.35633 1036 5:21.47

8194 Lauren King PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 27:04.64734 937 5:24.92
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Event # 2 GIRLS Varsity 5Km Run

8006 Samantha Huggins CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 27:05.79635 1038 5:25.15

8010 Lillian Miles CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 27:08.68736 1039 5:25.73

8154 Cameron Berumen PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 27:09.15137 1040 5:25.83

8267 Delanie Sherrer PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 27:23.28438 1041 5:28.65

8164 Liberty Troupe PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 27:37.14239 1242 5:31.42

8928 Cadence DeWit PAWHUSKA HIGH SCHOOL 27:46.781943 5:33.35

8261 Samantha Cavin PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 28:12.65540 1244 5:38.53

8155 Maci Billesbach PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 28:25.31341 1045 5:41.06

8927 Micah McNeil PAWHUSKA HIGH SCHOOL 28:47.6221146 5:45.52

8262 Savannah Kallin PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 29:04.92642 1147 5:48.98

8371 Emmalynn Fenton TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 29:26.7811148 5:53.35

8156 Tvske Billy PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 29:39.87443 1049 5:55.97

8163 Sionna Steele PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 29:49.35544 1050 5:57.87

8160 Adelin Ochoa Ruiz PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 29:57.29645 1051 5:59.45
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LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 3 BOYS Jr.Varsity 5Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 19 1-3-4-5-6 7-8 1:40:43 1:1320:08.645:09.07

2 CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 59 9-10-11-12-17 21-24 1:46:33 0:5021:18.625:03.93

3 ENID HIGH SCHOOL 79 2-13-14-23-27 29-31 1:48:19 3:1121:39.845:46.65

4 PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 118 16-19-20-30-33 35-36 1:54:27 2:3622:53.345:42.43

5 PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 129 18-25-26-28-32 37-40 1:54:28 2:0422:53.586:00.33

6 TONKAWA HIGH SCHOOL 148 15-22-34-38-39 2:01:55 4:5624:22.984:52.59

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

8307 Stephen Colt Campbell STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 19:30.5111 101 3:54.10

8086 Landon Jung ENID HIGH SCHOOL 19:40.8912 92 3:56.17

8306 Landry Bruder STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 19:46.6723 123 3:57.33

8321 William Atcus Nabors STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 20:14.5634 94 4:02.91

8320 Cody Moss STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 20:27.7945 115 4:05.55

8303 Zane Abouzahr STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 20:43.6756 106 4:08.73

8123 Jacob Clark IMMANUEL LUTHERAN HS 20:43.871117 4:08.77

8329 Logan Splatstoesser STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 20:54.1767 98 4:10.83

8328 Waylon Spencer STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 20:54.3978 99 4:10.87

8125 Vanrick Rolle IMMANUEL LUTHERAN HS 21:05.7521010 4:13.15

8034 Chason Sisovsky CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 21:06.2519 1111 4:13.25

8023 Alex England CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 21:07.29210 1112 4:13.45

8016 Sawyer Beller CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 21:10.90311 1013 4:14.18

8014 Cayden Arthur CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 21:11.50412 1014 4:14.30

8090 Cooper Mckee ENID HIGH SCHOOL 21:29.76213 1015 4:17.95

8042 Will Johnson COVINGTON-DOUGLAS HI 21:32.1711016 4:18.43

8088 Kyle Llamas ENID HIGH SCHOOL 21:44.18314 1117 4:20.83

8361 Miguel Pando TONKAWA HIGH SCHOOL 21:46.10115 1018 4:21.22

8176 Tony Martnez PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 21:51.04116 1119 4:22.20

8015 Ethan Baines CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 21:57.17517 1220 4:23.43

8207 Kaiden Eaton PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 22:02.54118 1221 4:24.50

8314 Alex Hill STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 22:02.8481222 4:24.56

8173 Ebubechukwu Honour PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 22:09.59219 1123 4:25.91

8331 Grant Walker STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 22:11.0791224 4:26.21

8327 Nick Spears STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 22:15.82101125 4:27.16

8181 Rolin San PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 22:25.62320 1126 4:29.12

8022 Dylan Cryder CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 22:28.01621 1027 4:29.60

8359 Sheldon Means TONKAWA HIGH SCHOOL 22:29.31222 1028 4:29.86

8087 Karson La Rue ENID HIGH SCHOOL 22:31.98423 929 4:30.39

8035 Gabriel Sorrels CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 22:36.85724 1130 4:31.37

8214 Brodix Martn PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 22:41.96225 1031 4:32.39

8210 Keegan Gof PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 22:42.26326 1132 4:32.45

8316 Avery Klein STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 22:50.89111133 4:34.17

8081 Luke Davis ENID HIGH SCHOOL 22:52.40527 934 4:34.48

8212 Parker Hoogeveen PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 22:54.09428 1135 4:34.81

8021 Levi Craig CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 23:05.7881036 4:37.15

8313 Yahir Hernandez STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 23:11.57121237 4:38.31

8097 Kaleb Ylitalo ENID HIGH SCHOOL 23:18.65629 1038 4:39.73
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LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 3 BOYS Jr.Varsity 5Km Run

8033 Andrew Shaw CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 23:24.1891039 4:40.83

8168 Emmanuel Babatunde PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 23:32.53430 1040 4:42.50

8025 Lukas Ilyushenko CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 23:34.70101041 4:42.94

8080 Austn Clark ENID HIGH SCHOOL 23:53.12731 942 4:46.62

8312 Carson Hentges STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 23:54.64131043 4:46.92

8082 Jack Denney ENID HIGH SCHOOL 24:03.718944 4:48.74

8220 Alexzander Whipple PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 24:07.07532 1145 4:49.41

8315 Kyle Jones STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 24:09.0014946 4:49.80

8324 Tyler Renison STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 24:11.53151047 4:50.30

8096 Heath Wisel ENID HIGH SCHOOL 24:12.599948 4:50.51

8170 Jahiem Diaz Stevenson PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 24:27.95533 1049 4:53.59

8357 Sam Anderson TONKAWA HIGH SCHOOL 24:53.68334 1150 4:58.73

8124 Kevin Edwards IMMANUEL LUTHERAN HS 24:55.7331151 4:59.14

8326 Roman Seefeldt STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 24:56.9016952 4:59.38

8319 Alexander Mitchell STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 25:03.07171053 5:00.61

8325 Michael Robertson STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 25:09.6718954 5:01.93

8184 Kendon Siton PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 25:17.00635 1055 5:03.40

8165 Carson Albertson PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 25:19.09736 956 5:03.81

8179 Gustavo Rivera Garcia PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 25:20.4681057 5:04.09

8028 Rayihan Rahman CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 25:24.34111058 5:04.86

8209 Jacob Garcia PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 25:26.18637 959 5:05.23

8929 Steven Choate PAWHUSKA HIGH SCHOOL 25:51.821960 5:10.36

8305 Angel Bautsta STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 25:54.57191061 5:10.91

8360 Chase Moore TONKAWA HIGH SCHOOL 26:02.98438 1162 5:12.59

8026 Zach Lutke CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 26:04.5412963 5:12.90

8017 Brayden  Bunyard CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 26:08.7813964 5:13.75

8133 Koltn Smith MORRISON HIGH SCHOOL 26:11.461965 5:14.29

8310 Ben Flegler STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 26:19.42201166 5:15.88

8020 Michael Combs CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 26:21.2814967 5:16.25

8043 Ethan Ross COVINGTON-DOUGLAS HI 26:25.7121168 5:17.14

8183 Zion Siranga PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 26:31.9091069 5:18.38

8172 Michael Hernandez PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 26:35.07101070 5:19.01

8311 Jack Halley STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 26:37.39211071 5:19.47

8332 Kyle Walker STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 26:37.65221072 5:19.53

8029 Elijah Ramos CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 26:38.00151073 5:19.60

8358 Landon Beliel TONKAWA HIGH SCHOOL 26:42.85539 1174 5:20.57

8178 Estaban Rivera Garcia PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 27:03.75111175 5:24.75

8308 Tagen Chadrick STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 27:10.54231076 5:26.10

8134 Alex Taylor MORRISON HIGH SCHOOL 27:31.7521177 5:30.35

8132 Chaz Howerton MORRISON HIGH SCHOOL 27:34.713978 5:30.94

8095 Cayden Stacey ENID HIGH SCHOOL 28:58.2910979 5:47.65

8218 Connor Speight PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 29:03.46740 1080 5:48.69

8039 Owen Wilson CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 29:05.21161181 5:49.04

8092 Julian Nuno ENID HIGH SCHOOL 29:32.28111182 5:54.45

8219 Pierce Wagner PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 29:59.6581083 5:59.93

8121 Cooper Moore GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 31:20.501984 6:16.10

8116 Dalton Fife GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 31:26.292985 6:17.25

8018 Alan Carillo CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 31:46.2317986 6:21.24

8309 Tyler Egleston STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 34:06.71241187 6:49.34
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LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 4 BOYS Varsity 5Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 53 1-6-13-14-19 22-23 1:33:47 2:3418:45.495:09.07

2 NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 71 5-9-10-17-30 36-43 1:36:23 2:0619:16.634:48.01

3 ENID HIGH SCHOOL 88 3-12-21-25-27 32-56 1:37:21 2:0919:28.175:46.65

4 CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 95 7-15-18-26-29 33-45 1:38:31 1:3819:42.275:03.93

5 GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 139 4-11-31-41-52 59 1:42:15 4:2120:27.004:05.40

6 PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 150 16-20-28-42-44 49-51 1:43:02 2:2720:36.335:42.43

7 PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 164 2-24-34-50-54 55-57 1:44:10 5:1320:49.906:00.33

8 TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 176 8-37-38-40-53 1:46:10 3:5321:14.064:14.81

9 FRONTIER HIGH SCHOOL 215 35-39-46-47-48 58 1:48:49 1:2321:45.844:21.16

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

8304 Mez Barth STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 17:07.0311 101 3:25.40

8215 Burton Miner PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 17:45.0312 122 3:33.00

8085 Blake Jensen ENID HIGH SCHOOL 18:02.3213 103 3:36.46

8119 Jackson Kernan GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 18:18.6714 124 3:39.73

8152 Collin Seely NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 18:27.2515 115 3:41.45

8317 Mackendrick Kulling STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 18:40.7126 126 3:44.14

8027 Cal Pritchet CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 18:52.4317 127 3:46.48

8376 Brendan Gomez TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 18:56.0718 128 3:47.21

8153 Steven Whitmore NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 18:56.8129 119 3:47.36

8150 Blake Moslander NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 19:02.98310 910 3:48.59

8120 Jase Mcabee GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 19:03.21211 1111 3:48.64

8083 Camryn Gant ENID HIGH SCHOOL 19:06.76212 1012 3:49.35

8318 Caleb Malec STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 19:06.93313 1213 3:49.38

8322 Marek Oomens STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 19:10.85414 1214 3:50.17

8032 Gabriel Rodriguez CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 19:18.12215 915 3:51.62

8185 Edgar Velasco PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 19:21.70116 1016 3:52.34

8148 Inigo Burguete NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 19:22.82417 1117 3:52.56

8030 Adrian Reyes CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 19:39.57318 1018 3:55.91

8302 Keke Abai STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 19:41.96519 1219 3:56.39

8182 Diego Sauceda PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 19:48.45220 1020 3:57.69

8079 Zane Briix ENID HIGH SCHOOL 19:51.28321 1021 3:58.25

8323 Elijah Prentce STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 19:52.93622 1022 3:58.58

8333 Caleb Wieman STILLWATER HIGH SCHO 19:55.65723 923 3:59.13

8206 Jack Busch PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 20:04.71224 1224 4:00.94

8093 Hudson Plummer ENID HIGH SCHOOL 20:08.21425 1025 4:01.64

8038 Cedric Voss CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 20:09.98426 1126 4:01.99

8084 Wyat Hannick ENID HIGH SCHOOL 20:12.28527 1027 4:02.45

8175 Bernardino Martnez PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 20:22.56328 1028 4:04.51

8024 Brayden Frederick CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 20:31.29529 1029 4:06.25

8147 Cole Albertson NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 20:33.31530 930 4:06.66

8122 Lane Stewart GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 20:37.98331 1131 4:07.59

8260 Gabe Jones POND CREEK-HUNTER HI 20:48.3511032 4:09.67

8094 Mathew Reames ENID HIGH SCHOOL 20:52.84632 933 4:10.56

8036 Lisandro Sosa CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 20:54.04633 1034 4:10.80

8217 Eliseo Ramirez PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 20:55.00334 1235 4:11.00
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8098 Avery Butler FRONTIER HIGH SCHOOL 20:55.60135 1036 4:11.12

8151 Luke Perkins NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 20:57.10636 937 4:11.42

8930 Marius Freeman TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 21:24.43237 1238 4:16.88

8373 William  Bravo TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 21:28.62338 1239 4:17.72

8100 Ethan Butler FRONTIER HIGH SCHOOL 21:29.07239 940 4:17.81

8372 Oswaldo Atlano TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 21:31.95440 1141 4:18.39

8117 Isaiah Ilif GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 21:34.50441 1142 4:18.90

8167 Mateo Avdalovic PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 21:39.87442 1143 4:19.97

8149 Colton Clark NEWCASTLE HIGH SCHOO 21:42.39743 944 4:20.47

8180 Cesar Rodriguez PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 21:49.09544 1045 4:21.81

8037 Tristan Starkey CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 21:54.00745 1046 4:22.80

8099 Drake Butler FRONTIER HIGH SCHOOL 22:01.79346 947 4:24.35

8103 Christan Plumley FRONTIER HIGH SCHOOL 22:03.81447 948 4:24.76

8101 Diego Hernandez FRONTIER HIGH SCHOOL 22:18.95548 1049 4:27.79

8166 Misael Avalos Velasco PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 22:20.78649 1050 4:28.15

8205 Luke Blum PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 22:26.21450 951 4:29.24

8177 Preston Parnell PCO-PUTNAM CITY HIGH 22:28.85751 1152 4:29.77

8115 Nick Brown GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 22:40.65552 1253 4:32.13

8374 Shalim  Estrada TULSA MEMORIAL HIGH 22:49.23553 1254 4:33.84

8186 Kel Pearson PERRY HIGH SCHOOL 22:53.2111155 4:34.64

8211 Sergio Guterrez PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 22:58.56554 1256 4:35.71

8216 Izaiah Olivas PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 23:24.57655 1157 4:40.91

8089 Lucas Martnez ENID HIGH SCHOOL 23:50.51756 1158 4:46.10

8208 Cohen Edwards PONCA CITY HIGH SCHO 24:38.17757 1159 4:55.63

8102 Keaton Morales FRONTIER HIGH SCHOOL 25:56.00658 960 5:11.20

8118 Jeremiah Ilif GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 27:45.39659 1061 5:33.07
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2022 Ponca City Cross Country

- 9/15/20229/15/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 5 GIRLS Middle Sch 5Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 46 2-8-9-12-15 16-17 1:13:48 2:4614:45.692:57.13

2 TONKAWA MIDDLE SCHOO 58 6-7-11-13-21 37-39 1:16:09 2:0115:13.813:02.76

3 STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 63 3-4-10-18-28 36 1:17:48 3:4915:33.573:06.71

4 WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 64 1-5-14-19-25 33-35 1:16:50 4:3715:21.973:04.39

5 ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 122 20-22-24-27-29 30-34 1:26:44 1:3717:20.703:28.14

6 SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 150 23-26-31-32-38 40-41 1:34:26 4:3718:53.193:46.63

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

8383 Cassidy Lebeda WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 12:59.5611 81 2:35.91

8221 Gabriela Alva PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 13:04.5612 82 2:36.91

8104 Andraya  Berryhill FRONTIER MIDDLE SCHO 14:10.46173 2:50.09

8337 Jacey Streeter STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 14:14.0713 74 2:50.81

8335 Sophia Martn STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 14:21.6224 75 2:52.32

8385 Jaden Severe WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:28.4825 86 2:53.69

8931 Jazmin Dollarhide TONKAWA MIDDLE SCHOO 14:36.5116 87 2:55.30

8365 Lily Looper TONKAWA MIDDLE SCHOO 14:36.8527 88 2:55.37

8236 Melanie Schaefer PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 14:49.8928 89 2:57.97

8230 Dezirae Miner PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 14:53.9339 810 2:58.78

8336 Libby Owen STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 14:59.20310 811 2:59.84

8366 Emme Randall TONKAWA MIDDLE SCHOO 14:59.78311 712 2:59.95

8223 Emmalee Brown PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 15:08.96412 813 3:01.79

8363 Henley Hembree TONKAWA MIDDLE SCHOO 15:18.21413 814 3:03.64

8380 Kianna Hunter WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:31.51314 715 3:06.30

8136 Emma Haken MORRISON JUNIOR HIGH 15:45.421716 3:09.08

8234 Giselle Pulidobarajas PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 15:51.14515 817 3:10.22

8232 Kinley Pappan PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 16:05.45616 818 3:13.09

8238 Zoey Wagoner PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 16:07.25717 819 3:13.45

8338 Alexandria Vargas STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 16:09.09418 720 3:13.81

8386 Addison Yates WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:13.06419 721 3:14.61

8047 Adamaris Herrera ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 16:34.45120 722 3:18.89

8364 Reagan Johnson TONKAWA MIDDLE SCHOO 16:37.71521 623 3:19.54

8044 Vianney Delatorre ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 16:41.04222 824 3:20.20

8269 Emily Cotle SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 16:56.90123 825 3:23.38

8053 Amarianna Solomon ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 17:17.07324 726 3:27.41

8228 Lexi Lane PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 17:20.718827 3:28.14

8239 Ellie Yinger PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 17:34.299628 3:30.85

8382 Peyton Kilbourne WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 17:37.26525 729 3:31.45

8237 Emma Vanhoesen PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 17:39.1010830 3:31.82

8272 Lena Hampton SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 17:52.57226 831 3:34.51

8224 Kaydence Carlisle PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 17:56.2911732 3:35.25

8045 Roxanne Frisbee ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 17:59.18427 833 3:35.83

8334 Amelia Alderman STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 18:03.89528 734 3:36.77

8052 Joven Romero ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 18:11.78529 735 3:38.35

8226 Cadence Jackson PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 18:20.1012836 3:40.02

8048 Natalee Leddy ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 18:47.78630 737 3:45.55

8274 Payton Lewis SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 18:54.31331 738 3:46.86
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LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 5 GIRLS Middle Sch 5Km Run

8233 Rebecca Pinzon PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 18:56.2013839 3:47.24

8275 Dixie Miller SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 19:08.00432 640 3:49.60

8381 Jenna Jones WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 19:13.37633 741 3:50.67

8049 Jaylene Medina ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 20:01.59734 842 4:00.31

8231 Alexa Mora PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 20:09.4614843 4:01.89

8379 Emily Gray WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 20:12.56735 744 4:02.51

8105 Bella Butler FRONTIER MIDDLE SCHO 20:30.672745 4:06.13

8339 Kenzie Williams STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 20:47.67636 746 4:09.53

8362 Taylor Dewit TONKAWA MIDDLE SCHOO 20:53.85637 647 4:10.77

8270 Chloe Cox SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 21:34.17538 848 4:18.83

8367 Joey Tabor TONKAWA MIDDLE SCHOO 21:58.92739 749 4:23.78

8135 Kate Crenshaw MORRISON JUNIOR HIGH 22:54.042850 4:34.80

8271 Lillie Garrison SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 22:58.93640 751 4:35.78

8276 Jadyn Paterson SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 24:44.84741 752 4:56.96
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2022 Ponca City Cross Country

- 9/15/20229/15/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 6 BOYS Middle Sch 5Km Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 40 3-4-10-11-12 16-17 1:07:07 1:4113:25.453:06.71

2 ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 43 6-7-8-9-13 15-23 1:06:37 1:2113:19.313:28.14

3 PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 45 1-2-5-18-19 20-21 1:06:01 2:5613:12.282:57.13

4 WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 112 14-22-24-25-27 28-30 1:15:26 1:3715:05.293:04.39

5 SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 151 26-29-31-32-33 1:23:32 1:5016:42.303:46.63

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

8254 Wesley Vaughan PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 11:45.6011 81 2:21.12

8251 Grady Scot PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 12:22.3122 82 2:28.46

8353 Carlo Uscangalopez STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 12:25.1013 83 2:29.02

8137 Seth Dunivan MORRISON JUNIOR HIGH 12:27.95184 2:29.59

8343 James Christy STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 12:29.7624 85 2:29.95

8243 Adam King PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 12:38.3935 76 2:31.67

8062 Jesus Gonzalez ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 12:46.1416 87 2:33.22

8066 Camden Trujillo ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 12:51.8927 78 2:34.37

8106 Jaylin Ariwite FRONTIER MIDDLE SCHO 13:11.56189 2:38.31

8056 Aaron Casillas ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 13:17.8138 810 2:39.56

8139 Landon Riley MORRISON JUNIOR HIGH 13:22.562811 2:40.51

8109 Haidyn Plumley FRONTIER MIDDLE SCHO 13:29.492712 2:41.89

8065 Mykael Padilla ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 13:32.6449 813 2:42.52

8349 Gavin Ryan STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 14:02.06310 714 2:48.41

8352 Henry Thomas STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 14:03.46411 815 2:48.69

8344 Henry Joyce STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 14:06.89512 716 2:49.37

8055 Ulises Alvarado ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 14:08.07513 817 2:49.61

8390 Isaac Jones WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:09.51114 818 2:49.90

8059 Wade Daniel ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 14:10.06615 719 2:50.01

8345 Jax Lolieat STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 14:17.78616 820 2:51.55

8107 Keano Morales FRONTIER MIDDLE SCHO 14:18.703721 2:51.74

8342 Evan Castro STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 14:19.34717 822 2:51.86

8350 Cason Schaefer STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 14:24.488823 2:52.89

8341 Caden Carlson STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 14:32.329724 2:54.46

8340 Casen Aichele STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 14:32.5710825 2:54.51

8250 Porter Scantlin PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 14:32.93418 626 2:54.58

8245 Gaige Martn PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 14:42.20519 727 2:56.44

8256 Isaiah Whitord PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 14:44.82620 828 2:56.96

8348 Gavin Peralta STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 14:50.1011729 2:58.02

8246 Brody Miner PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 14:54.65721 730 2:58.93

8393 Jerry Venable WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:58.12222 831 2:59.62

8138 Case Kana MORRISON JUNIOR HIGH 15:04.483832 3:00.89

8064 Jose Hernandez ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 15:09.12723 733 3:01.82

8388 Pierce Henderson WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:09.65324 834 3:01.93

8351 Carter Swann STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 15:18.9012735 3:03.78

8387 Ezekiel Chee WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:22.14425 736 3:04.42

8282 Hank Hall SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 15:31.73126 637 3:06.34

8057 Andrew Casillas ENID EMMERSON-LONGFE 15:34.748738 3:06.94

8257 Ayson Wilcox PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 15:34.938739 3:06.98
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8369 Ashland  Reeder TONKAWA MIDDLE SCHOO 15:41.791840 3:08.35

8391 Drake Niehus WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:47.04527 841 3:09.40

8389 Blaze Hernandez WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 15:55.56628 842 3:11.11

8253 Luke Taylor PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 16:24.909743 3:16.98

8285 Liam Wilhelm SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 16:32.92229 644 3:18.58

8249 Emery Roy PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 16:39.6010745 3:19.92

8346 Declan Maeer STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 16:43.4613746 3:20.69

8392 Adler Stuber WALLER MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:44.92730 847 3:20.98

8280 Trace Asher SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 16:46.14331 648 3:21.22

8241 Mathew Duton PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 16:47.9511849 3:21.59

8242 Lukah Ewing PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 16:50.5712850 3:22.11

8248 Kolsen Pappan PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 16:51.4213651 3:22.28

8347 Tate Nelson STILLWATER JUNIOR HI 16:58.0914752 3:23.61

8284 Heston Long SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 17:18.62432 653 3:27.72

8279 Bentley Ancona SHIDLER JUNIOR HIGH 17:22.12533 554 3:28.42

8252 Carter Simunek PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 17:50.5314655 3:34.10

8140 Kort Stuever MORRISON JUNIOR HIGH 18:43.574856 3:44.71

8240 Evan Briggs PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 19:25.6415757 3:53.12

8368 Kade Feaster TONKAWA MIDDLE SCHOO 20:10.782658 4:02.15

8244 Ryan Lemming PONCA CITY MIDDLE SC 21:05.4616759 4:13.09

8187 Jordan Hedrick PERRY JUNIOR HIGH 23:35.851760 4:43.17

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com


